502788507 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2835102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC CHASON	04/24/2014
DANIEL ROMAN GAMOTA	04/25/2014
RICK LATELLA	04/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DMR INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	123 SOUTH EASTWOOD DR., SUITE 243	
City:	WOODSTOCK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60098	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14265221	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)725-0077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 847.845.4345

Email: jlampel@lampellaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN LAMPEL

Address Line 1:555 SKOKIE BLVD., SUITE 500Address Line 4:NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHA-NP-14-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN LAMPEL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Lampel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignmentchasonapril2814#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032785 FRAME: 0681

502788507

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Whereas, we, Marc Chason of Schaumburg, IL, Daniel Roman Gamots of Paiatine, II, and Rick Latella of Woodstock, IL hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and/or useful improvements in a "IIQUID PURIFICATION SYSTEM" for which a non-provisional patent application for a United Shaps Patent was filed on May 5, 2013 and assigned Serial No.; 13/887,338 and for which a CIP application hased on the same will be filed on or around April 30, 2014 and for which a PCT application hased on at least the CIP will be filed on or around April 30, 2014, and Whereas, DMR International, Inc. of Woodstock, IL hereinafter referred to ASSIGNED whose mailing address is 123 South Eastwood Dr., Suife 243, Woodstock, IL 60098 has acquired rights to the entire interest in the application and any resulting patents regarding the same.

NOW, THRREPORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and/or employment, the receipt whensof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer muo said Assignes the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s) in the United States (and elsewhere) and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patent(s) which have been or may be granted therefore in the United States (or elsewhere) to said Assignes. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignes, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use; and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

entirely as the same would have been held by us			mny as	
Executed this April 24 , 2014:				
Marc Chason (Assignor)	Marc Chason (Assignee) (on Behalf of DMR International, Inc.)			
Mass Classery Apr. 124, 2014 Signature Date	Mu Chun	April 24) Date	2014	
Signature Date	Signature	Date		
	. . .	8		
Villa S. Communication of the		x *		
Deptiel Regimin Getipote (Assignor) Line 125 April 25 2014 Signature Dete		*		
•				

Rick Latella (Assignor)

A201,28,2016